
GE (A) MURREE 

 

 

Subject:- Publication of Tender Notice for MES Works in News Papers 

 
 
1. Please arrange publication of the attached NOTICE OF TENDER under classified columns 

of leading news papers one Urdu and one English daily of the concerning areas and Rawalpindi 

and also PPRA website www.ppra.org.pk. 

 
2. Necessary pre-receipt bill in duplicate duly supported by relevant tear sheets etc, may be 

forwarded to GE (A)  Murree. 

 
3. It is confirmed that:- 
 

a. Necessary funds are available to meet the entire cost of the advertisement. 
 
b. Payment to respective parties will be promptly made on receipt of relevant bill. 

 
 
 

XEN 
GE (A) Murree 

(Shabir Ahmed Usmani) 
ISPR Dte GHQ, Rwp 
 

No.6000/Adv/       /E-6 dated 08 Nov 2024 
 

Copy to:  1. E-in-C’s Br (Research &  
 Support Dte) IT Cell Rwp 

- Please upload subj tender 

on MES website. 

  2. DGW&CE (Army) GHQ, Rawalpindi   

  3. ACE (Army) 10 Corps Rwp 

4. CMES (Const) Mzd 

  

  5. Public Procurement Regulatory Authority  

 Federal Bank of Co-Operative Building 1st 

 Floor Sector G-5/2, Near State Bank of 

 Pakistan,  Islamabad 

- Alongwith copy of 

requisition for loading on 

PPRA website  

     
     
 
 
 

  

http://www.ppra.org.pk/


MILITARY ENGINEER SERVICES 

TENDER NOTICE 

1. The office of GE(A) Murree invites sealed tenders for the following works in light of PPRA rule 13 

(1) of 2004:- 

Ser Name of Work Approx Cost 
Rs (M) 

1. Repair /Renov of Bldg No.37 & 38 at Mre  3.344 

2. Repair / Renov of CH / DH (HQ 12 Div) & Repair / Maint of Bldg No.8 (Gharial 

Camp) at Mre  

4.00 

3. Provn of Water Sup Line from DD-20 to Children Park AST Barian Mre  3.520 

4. Repair / Renov of washroom, Distemper / Paint, Repl of Doors / Windows at Bldg 

No.16F HQ 12 Div Mre  
3.600 

5. Repair / Maint / Repl of Elec Wiring / Fixture and water supply fittings at HQ 12 

Div Mre 

6. Provn of Bazar Supply Electric, Sui Gas, Water items  3.900 

7. Provn of Bazar Supply B&R Items 3.90 

8. TC B&R Works  3.900 

9. Repair / Repl of Defective Parts of Transformer Under GE (A) Mre  3.900 

 

2. The contractors are required to submit their applications for issuance of tender documents 

alongwith their complete credentials as shown at (serial 8). The applications shall be scrutinized and the 

tender documents will only be issued to the firm who have sufficient experience in the relevant field and 

satisfy other special conditions required for the job and area. Tenders will only be issued to the scrutinized 

contractors. The tender must be received in the office of accepting officer by 1130 Hrs 29 Nov 2024 and 

will be opened on the same date at 1200 hours. 

Note:- contractors shall provide certificate that they are not involved in any type of litigation, with 

Government Department in the court of Law and that no special report of Directorate of Inspection and 

Evaluation (E-in-C’s Branch GHQ) is outstanding against them 

 
3. All contractors, will certify in writing that they are registered with Pakistan Engineering Council 
(PEC) and will submit a copy of their registration. Contractors not registered with PEC are ineligible to 
apply. 
4. Contractor born on approved list of MES in category ‘C’ & ‘D’ and also having experience of this 
type should only apply. If tender of a contractor not enlisted with MES is accepted he shall be required to 
deposit Rs. 2% as security in the form as demanded by accepting officer. 

5. Contractors who desire may be present at the time of opening of tenders. 

6. The accepting officer reserves the right to accept or reject the tender. Rejected tenders will be 
dealt with as per para 33 (i) of PPRA Rules. 

7. The interested parties can contact GE (A) Murree/authorized representative for further details from 
0800 to 1300 hours on all working days. 

8. 

No Name of 
works 
executed 
during last two 
years and in 
hand 

Agency Amount 
of 
Works 
(Rs) 

Time allowed 
in Months 

Date of 
Commencement 

Date of 
Completion 

Percentage 
progress of 
works in 
hand 

 

 

 

 


	3555f270-b814-4113-919a-3fbbd5e09a10
	Advertisement FY 2024-25



